
The following was researched and provided by some of our LD3 PC’s interested in 
providing TRUTH. They have requested we provide to the Body. Freedom of speech is 
important!!! 
  
There appears to be a concerted effort by a few members of the past LD3 Board to 
mislead the LD3 PCs.   
We want to make sure everyone has all the facts and evidence to make an informed 
decision.  For that reason, we have provided the following information for you to look 
over and consider. 
 
LD3 PC's for TRUTH. 
  

1. FACT: The former Chair of LD3 has never allowed an audit of the ballots and 

proxies from the December 1, 2022, elections. 

  
TRUTH:  On 12/4/22, the LD3 Board filed an official “Timely Challenge” with the MCRC 

per the MCRC Bylaws Article II Section 4F, Timely Challenge to “resolve by conducting 
a hand recount of the officer election at our recent organizational meeting.  Including a 
canvass or verification of proxies submitted to the credentials committee.” (See the 
Timely Challenge below) 
  
https://www.dropbox.com/s/qih8clc8uk53ngd/12.4.22%20Board%20Motion%20Challen
ge%20.pdf?dl=0 
  
TRUTH:  On Thursday February 9, 2023, the Maricopa County Chair delivered through 
the First Vice-Chair a letter stating that Ballots, Credentials, and Proxy documents from 
the Legislative District 3 December 1, 2022, election be turned over to the custody of 
the County to perform an audit and canvas. The former LD3 Chair refused to turn 
over the documents to the MCRC.  (See the letter below) 
  
https://www.dropbox.com/s/kv56z6fvrjxpt0p/356068434_10159747226906733_7949997
530240966132_n.jpg?dl=0 
  
TRUTH:  On Tuesday, March 7, 2023, The Maricopa County Republican Committee 

(MCRC) and the Executive Guidance Council (EGC - the LD Chairs) voted 19 Yes and 
7 No (2 Abstained) for LD3 to have a new election administered by the MCRC. In 
another majority vote, the MCRC EGC formally censured the former LD3 Chair and 
demanded the resignation over multiple Bylaw violations as well as refusal to 
cooperate with an audit and canvas of the LD3 December 1, 2022, Election. (See 

the censure below)  
  
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/er696qmolarkh5ddk5cp4/Maricopa-EGC-Votes-for-New-
Election-for-LD3-and-Censures-Candace-Czarny-Demanding-Her-
Resignation.docx?dl=0&rlkey=jb8xk8110p0yaq3yzikv0aj1e 

https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/wBgn5ozlXFksXY1Ru7hxQRAuCCsyfqIXCGsjJcFtOpZDD2RbOSLs_lsO3eXhuZj8QidgYHuOITb8GMtIsgzeFZ9HNPIwJQM5dDTL7N5su_vuc0qKwP5HcWkOQsyVls48nCU5W73YYk46QpOJ2pPATWa0Y3UPJ3d6rIzWkmXd826GraUla5gpsFU9M5GOyJG1eRPCsJF0_J2-4xGR9xv49DWcfF_FaSUJrhky08B7NAxnHHW9hq6OHGrVLxZU7atGtcBLpLvxVMXnqb-uBjoma5zsMCC7uk_9XWxQZL3gYGEnilqmCAdnFRkpCak
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/wBgn5ozlXFksXY1Ru7hxQRAuCCsyfqIXCGsjJcFtOpZDD2RbOSLs_lsO3eXhuZj8QidgYHuOITb8GMtIsgzeFZ9HNPIwJQM5dDTL7N5su_vuc0qKwP5HcWkOQsyVls48nCU5W73YYk46QpOJ2pPATWa0Y3UPJ3d6rIzWkmXd826GraUla5gpsFU9M5GOyJG1eRPCsJF0_J2-4xGR9xv49DWcfF_FaSUJrhky08B7NAxnHHW9hq6OHGrVLxZU7atGtcBLpLvxVMXnqb-uBjoma5zsMCC7uk_9XWxQZL3gYGEnilqmCAdnFRkpCak
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/26i_XETiE01oV4jsy5NR9ax6pIKEqtZGN-b_MDWFTKFB-ASUZAz_nuwQHtzD9LIw_YMrEhVPjt7xwwk82goaH_sKMb9d_m80ByLgJrkryXkTtH6uIPjp3FoxBzr4RSx8AhmUwsmubPDrhh3JPU4xCqGNyfSarVug7BYty82Hy90HDbAgzly44mQYxZb6VcDjQz6KWvm3XubQORTgmp-cuK5kehAMSE0Lw3qo8yGEv-mDy0mhSPvtNpiRFZtDrVwK5YIeKJ_OwMihdiIz_d97TQbl_M9n_YMVDttdmItHBemAyJ1gQHt8jGAT1J-Sgg
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/26i_XETiE01oV4jsy5NR9ax6pIKEqtZGN-b_MDWFTKFB-ASUZAz_nuwQHtzD9LIw_YMrEhVPjt7xwwk82goaH_sKMb9d_m80ByLgJrkryXkTtH6uIPjp3FoxBzr4RSx8AhmUwsmubPDrhh3JPU4xCqGNyfSarVug7BYty82Hy90HDbAgzly44mQYxZb6VcDjQz6KWvm3XubQORTgmp-cuK5kehAMSE0Lw3qo8yGEv-mDy0mhSPvtNpiRFZtDrVwK5YIeKJ_OwMihdiIz_d97TQbl_M9n_YMVDttdmItHBemAyJ1gQHt8jGAT1J-Sgg
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/sJrdDH6YRD3dXvusmXh7KiuqQWzfJblW51rnKVbctehdYEsENheEuopSOw8R3cxDdoylGaEcmYaItJs1alW6FWiwFcroRUyL7IWzEGmxvgaSIgOA4YWG8_LR2_Il6EdDBKruQei1rcXyFEuRXCqucBG4aSMasT4aLz3yHR7qcroVG2xWCtNYTky20NqLbH9rVbW8joC20j3baE5eTWF6oOZuijYXklW3r0nuI1MGHY5TdefYwAjSMTiSutLwmjtaBZsMHV_DtMk1WdSZwlcvOucxtLgXyeBXnF5u8LC5K456LDWKEqIkaJvMFimOd3kDASp7OVL9p5drn33wUOJFGtteP-uD2aq5obO27efuiYvHJY05vAOh1gVqMdRsJvwrFJrfb1Z9yBAhwjeqd7xpGABCnm2_2ANvJjfTspyQGJ6bYwNOooMRtvOOnbaZIdx4
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/sJrdDH6YRD3dXvusmXh7KiuqQWzfJblW51rnKVbctehdYEsENheEuopSOw8R3cxDdoylGaEcmYaItJs1alW6FWiwFcroRUyL7IWzEGmxvgaSIgOA4YWG8_LR2_Il6EdDBKruQei1rcXyFEuRXCqucBG4aSMasT4aLz3yHR7qcroVG2xWCtNYTky20NqLbH9rVbW8joC20j3baE5eTWF6oOZuijYXklW3r0nuI1MGHY5TdefYwAjSMTiSutLwmjtaBZsMHV_DtMk1WdSZwlcvOucxtLgXyeBXnF5u8LC5K456LDWKEqIkaJvMFimOd3kDASp7OVL9p5drn33wUOJFGtteP-uD2aq5obO27efuiYvHJY05vAOh1gVqMdRsJvwrFJrfb1Z9yBAhwjeqd7xpGABCnm2_2ANvJjfTspyQGJ6bYwNOooMRtvOOnbaZIdx4
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/sJrdDH6YRD3dXvusmXh7KiuqQWzfJblW51rnKVbctehdYEsENheEuopSOw8R3cxDdoylGaEcmYaItJs1alW6FWiwFcroRUyL7IWzEGmxvgaSIgOA4YWG8_LR2_Il6EdDBKruQei1rcXyFEuRXCqucBG4aSMasT4aLz3yHR7qcroVG2xWCtNYTky20NqLbH9rVbW8joC20j3baE5eTWF6oOZuijYXklW3r0nuI1MGHY5TdefYwAjSMTiSutLwmjtaBZsMHV_DtMk1WdSZwlcvOucxtLgXyeBXnF5u8LC5K456LDWKEqIkaJvMFimOd3kDASp7OVL9p5drn33wUOJFGtteP-uD2aq5obO27efuiYvHJY05vAOh1gVqMdRsJvwrFJrfb1Z9yBAhwjeqd7xpGABCnm2_2ANvJjfTspyQGJ6bYwNOooMRtvOOnbaZIdx4


  
  
2. FACT: The former Chair was spending money without an approved budget.   
  
TRUTH: On 2/19/23 the board held a meeting to approve the items that were 
purchased PRIOR to the 2/19/23 board meeting.  (see the Board Meeting Minutes 

and the receipt below) 
  
2/19/23 Board Meeting Minutes: 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/fztpy5d0qtwvu7i/IMG_3069.jpeg?dl= 
  
Receipt: 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/wd4fozxl6oh8feq/Image%206-25-
23%20at%2012.59%20PM.jpeg?dl=0 
  
Bank Image of the Check: 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/khp8b5a8yx40ryg/Image%206-25-
23%20at%201.10%20PM.jpeg?dl=0 
  
  
  
3. FACT: The former Chair excluded the LD3 Treasurer from the bank account for a 
period of time when checks were being written without his signature. 
  
TRUTH:  The LD3 Treasurer was removed from the LD3 bank account WITHOUT his 
knowledge.  The former MCRC 2nd Vice Chair explains why they removed the 
Treasurer because they did NOT want him to have access to the District funds to 
pay for the venue for the LD3 Special Meeting that was to be held on 
12/28/22. (See the video and audio below) 
  
Audio: 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/i7u1ddndga4is74/Michal%20Joyner.m4a?dl=0 
  
Video: 
https://rumble.com/v29f9bq-ld3-feb-9-treasurers-report-segment.html 
  
  
  
4. FACT: The former Chair stopped the re-election of the board on Dec 28th after the 
board approved it. 
  
TRUTH:  On 12/17/22 the Board held a duly sanctioned emergency meeting to vote on 

having a credentialed Special Meeting to be held on 12/28/22 for the PCs to vote to 
redo the Officers and State Committeemen election.  The vote passed by majority to 
have the sanctioned Special meeting on 12/28/22. (See the board meeting minutes 
and meeting audio below) 

https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/GHq-e9JwZEfJZbDxliSCOGagVPoDpjsEiOGl4BNg3LY65FGB5_iNP0EDf1xk87Ftrp-UR8xbjydk5cRF7DbE-3EoOBaYcl4ksUdg3bPpR-K1loV7ew_JgQJhFIavaxiKu0Aqp7Q4_Q4TgGyPne40g6J7uzCJqlx0rw2AbkdhRLLTy2M4PaZdPxPQxV2b808KeIsrA_EL9X9RWiuXcxOsb4p1cIiJMxXHchkLP9Vpoy0cGeFxYc746jsyTNP_MqCSHSDsX-M
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/bu4CAlzi-pvGXUk6UfFwjwjq8pEp3FVrw7wwVdcp922gUUycbtgMny5ifAr6JOOrNumiDSZP7sOhSXvcva5q80iK1WTYcaf7Ihn5spx3LCk44hvK0ryCKZaH_clfOUCsoGoKNVAI0BCld-3iGFNEnpNqZeTTYbsWdnGAzSMZ8ZZONsw2xgaIorAVuQ_5pPjwwvT-36B1uGE1qvtLce8JDmL3WvNrKP1sFM2Lv4Hb7oX5h8jeef-gR6V-il5ch5nS4ZwkW1QbBPjmmgxao_E-jhXUvqpYQf8eW1DTT5jsAdG8hicBZ-sF
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/bu4CAlzi-pvGXUk6UfFwjwjq8pEp3FVrw7wwVdcp922gUUycbtgMny5ifAr6JOOrNumiDSZP7sOhSXvcva5q80iK1WTYcaf7Ihn5spx3LCk44hvK0ryCKZaH_clfOUCsoGoKNVAI0BCld-3iGFNEnpNqZeTTYbsWdnGAzSMZ8ZZONsw2xgaIorAVuQ_5pPjwwvT-36B1uGE1qvtLce8JDmL3WvNrKP1sFM2Lv4Hb7oX5h8jeef-gR6V-il5ch5nS4ZwkW1QbBPjmmgxao_E-jhXUvqpYQf8eW1DTT5jsAdG8hicBZ-sF
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/fwRd5mqoLA-5B4i9ryM0wM9QvMubsqYhIfWaZPVEt_7VTRY9pR9WeKr-vaP9FPzEe-HJEHWbFmqyWYfytuXznw_uas8SS3LqN3QvPRPxAZOWYksz2kvZhw0NhPghpKpQxYiOMaY2IwQzjJludYk35FewuoKac7abMWkP5r5lh46wM8sDvxO303yy-SMNcUSTXBdzyuutkKM10Nqc3Ikx4zu9TmgOWqrOl30RQ2TFuGcEU3uUNtQ18r-TrGSjQr2K4TmcK5isb3cjEyDlA8lwLArWxUjmaiIWhBIsFvAjjJqyArR30sw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/fwRd5mqoLA-5B4i9ryM0wM9QvMubsqYhIfWaZPVEt_7VTRY9pR9WeKr-vaP9FPzEe-HJEHWbFmqyWYfytuXznw_uas8SS3LqN3QvPRPxAZOWYksz2kvZhw0NhPghpKpQxYiOMaY2IwQzjJludYk35FewuoKac7abMWkP5r5lh46wM8sDvxO303yy-SMNcUSTXBdzyuutkKM10Nqc3Ikx4zu9TmgOWqrOl30RQ2TFuGcEU3uUNtQ18r-TrGSjQr2K4TmcK5isb3cjEyDlA8lwLArWxUjmaiIWhBIsFvAjjJqyArR30sw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/nrXPD0KaVrFYYjyvmekB3dvFqjAk7PBlaBhFnaTJetSdcIyB6f9SHdmfJ9-XM6Oc6CJ21gqeF3qaDxGpKmWm2UE90_2Lv6IJdGkyvNw4J4UhS43MGTrKECNSk7TqfstohPQywr-vbcSIjwSGIxSvKBqdZa8F3cN0mVahIrcq_k23QtoKwRrj0wOx9-PK-MSW1K8i5-lSMhDdvQrrNPZ6Jp6UqawAfeoNl1U796FIcyCfdjFRBFNxPc3ghsf9kd7ZQNhdFrTZI5mdsCqFqWg
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/rPpSpBwd9LU-Ale5wT7B1M_Z7GcIgGNR8rCX-R617-mSmi9mgMLXVqfJN1vAQ-69EwaHlQYzaFvYYg6qzgQqXgeuUy3rwPXmcWhHXeBu20K_rLiBw9RFlbXj9rdkws0BtCKX4DyQFWXZhpyWfPN_F-YIL7im-i9uAfgrPSI8J00_xR_J7kv9_sa6w5us2oJi8VslmAww-WRNu_eYI0RCqO9jDkgqyil2SzcqwTmW0prSaxAenu4G2krjDxIEcgFWu1Xgaqk


  
Emergency board meeting minute: 
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/lblay4h9cesi9zi05630r/AZ-Legislative-District-3-
Republican-Committee-2022.docx?dl=0&rlkey=fji4byagdwpp7pvg8ilzz9cej 

  
board meeting audio: 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/6pxg6onezl3fs98/Board%20Mtg%2012-17-
22.m4a?dl=0 

  
  
TRUTH:  On 12/20/22 the former Chair of LD3 sent an “important December 20 update” 
to all the LD3 PCs.“ATTENTION The Dec 28th meeting is NOT a sanctioned 
meeting.  Bylaws were not adhered to in the calling of this 
meeting.  ATTENDANCE IS NOT REQUIRED OR ENCOURAGED.”  (see the email 

below) 
  
https://www.dropbox.com/s/y3s9r6takstqz3h/12.20.22%20District%20Email.pdf?dl=0 
  
TRUTH:  On 12/27/22 the former Chair of LD3 sent an email to all the PCs in LD3 to 
invalidate the 12/28/22 Special election and to discourage PCs from attending the 
meeting. (See the video below) 
  
https://rumble.com/embed/v200kpu/?pub=4 
  
  
  
5. FACT: The former chair of LD3 did not report the actions of the board meetings to the 
body per bylaws. 

  
TRUTH:  At the 1/12/23 LD3 meeting after the Chairman’s Report a PC made a Point of 

Order asking the former Chair to give the PCs a report of the four December board 
meetings.  The 1/12/23 meeting minutes do NOT include the reports from the four 
December Board Meetings by the former Chair.  (See the board meeting minutes 
below) 
  
https://files.constantcontact.com/36852133801/a21680e6-2c6e-4c37-ab67-
5d0d084efe74.pdf?rdr=true 
  
  
6. FACT: The former Chair of LD3 continues to misrepresent herself as the chair of 

LD3.  However, the MCRC recognizes the officers elected on 3/30/23 by the body of 
PCs, with 146 PCs in person and 50 PCs present by proxy for a total of 196 votes. 
  
TRUTH:  The AZGOP has no jurisdiction over precinct committeemen. The Legislative 
Districts work in cooperation with the MCRC. Bylaws Article II – Members, Section 

https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/0sAs_RB8iVQl-2NT688WY_ZFzI9nWisXZyzmnUBaF0JkCWEimx0Pbq7aKaWrYwUAyoIlsP-rAOwNcUlXw0GELuWsU0riqundAY6Ui6NkfVEP7lwOFXAkZT5hcQT30saBMLUhmErzQpdD65go2vsaz_fvCwI-B6_n1pOuXOkOeOlbRdXveplriGKuKVzGTjssoMbSDrA31228ltBWfTn77POEn9mEjAOeLP3oSd0ueiqmPZmr2B1zMEh_YLGDKZrn3fqncLSktAHdWp8Z4Y0UFpCkRycNdNGxohOw2tjoay80B6sGb8csAOZpbthA567rRKTYXWR3Uh9U4QnayZnesZM8GeY-5nH9MDun-v2IVkcX9BnEvd9ePp4usPsimeaAVqc
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/0sAs_RB8iVQl-2NT688WY_ZFzI9nWisXZyzmnUBaF0JkCWEimx0Pbq7aKaWrYwUAyoIlsP-rAOwNcUlXw0GELuWsU0riqundAY6Ui6NkfVEP7lwOFXAkZT5hcQT30saBMLUhmErzQpdD65go2vsaz_fvCwI-B6_n1pOuXOkOeOlbRdXveplriGKuKVzGTjssoMbSDrA31228ltBWfTn77POEn9mEjAOeLP3oSd0ueiqmPZmr2B1zMEh_YLGDKZrn3fqncLSktAHdWp8Z4Y0UFpCkRycNdNGxohOw2tjoay80B6sGb8csAOZpbthA567rRKTYXWR3Uh9U4QnayZnesZM8GeY-5nH9MDun-v2IVkcX9BnEvd9ePp4usPsimeaAVqc
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/xl05C04PvVnW4_UJzg9FjsM5SY_pSpuEWfIuKF6EKcolGm5Bqi5VP13dbKQTFUPm5TxXFriSbrz_d1C4s6TnQdrLOeY37ubSQIRHw-gMG2I2vSnVUUlvxQhTFO-JESGu8NU0wyNmgLAbv6qJnR8sOpZrw_gaNAy_C8agCoH40Y_vqdyFZqMcQ-zCYV_gRRqi1LtbhLFGEMP-cIevZ0t6kyua709avMm1F-uUJzDTPkKVWhW8JS8Qi7hwVYReimQdmmR2RNAe37DZhw5PpwWztTK5HE3drnU
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/xl05C04PvVnW4_UJzg9FjsM5SY_pSpuEWfIuKF6EKcolGm5Bqi5VP13dbKQTFUPm5TxXFriSbrz_d1C4s6TnQdrLOeY37ubSQIRHw-gMG2I2vSnVUUlvxQhTFO-JESGu8NU0wyNmgLAbv6qJnR8sOpZrw_gaNAy_C8agCoH40Y_vqdyFZqMcQ-zCYV_gRRqi1LtbhLFGEMP-cIevZ0t6kyua709avMm1F-uUJzDTPkKVWhW8JS8Qi7hwVYReimQdmmR2RNAe37DZhw5PpwWztTK5HE3drnU
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/4XjtgQ3SDFkeO8Nv8a17q7g66QJrtj2Iv_MB4kvp2npStaGXATsLLC1G_qWwuqYojXnN1iqg4oPwmaP5v5dwBZT21glCMfms8CN7DCoLFQlgh0jju5ohmWpTpc0kfM8EOZLILZSsowRJ5rYoDyk9ltV2apwsT1E6MqjDkFMkoWMul_j50Z-h3vTWlusBtDK9Lf0TPe428VF7_2YqYutq_ciWUntIeBkqGsTUx0itFtKDSqrpNP9ettjp6JhV2RxJsNQNVKAvwT7jTYlBgids8ERZ00mRVtDP14ECB6A
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/CV39hkRLGoxzXBV72V1MaVZ6XRj72tMzys1jj49chY7B0Q6EAPw2Gpxa5mNCLmjAMpU7Y9QoPd7c7kRtVEnmFyCBCKz4itxL1jeZUeFNlezpdTod8Dm225oIlXROH63RCFVdXq7rztZHSmcP_F-HABvVy90Vx7TrCSXjBhd36R3OcbvberAGjDM6Xt721tmjBTw2oeX1qF9qOJMb5FxsKe8wRmBFoLtnyq6gPMAMMBaTIw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/fksW2FIwsEeZf5CvExWxRDOmLpaNEDhOvz1gmIk4fdmqmghdQR80u_rRrgIvK7Q4nzSK9OaO3GUrIrEo95hWPk74dqkZ8T7N3US-ktyimND4j2Y-Q2eNQU7OOdkX4KZbSG1SYQya7uz8DfYdf09bmH7-oyYuXRX9jqYnhmvpXlyMMs1MXLbs75vJXwTofVkNDCOHzySRqoYRGo5KB3hf8fSQZkQpRC3_Xzzcin5AZfHPn62eaeXdA5uqeIp4XZdv5tq8o6VImyifpVYr9wDtD5RHmhMU5MrH_LfWqkKzxDNGSEK0BO2VzA
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/fksW2FIwsEeZf5CvExWxRDOmLpaNEDhOvz1gmIk4fdmqmghdQR80u_rRrgIvK7Q4nzSK9OaO3GUrIrEo95hWPk74dqkZ8T7N3US-ktyimND4j2Y-Q2eNQU7OOdkX4KZbSG1SYQya7uz8DfYdf09bmH7-oyYuXRX9jqYnhmvpXlyMMs1MXLbs75vJXwTofVkNDCOHzySRqoYRGo5KB3hf8fSQZkQpRC3_Xzzcin5AZfHPn62eaeXdA5uqeIp4XZdv5tq8o6VImyifpVYr9wDtD5RHmhMU5MrH_LfWqkKzxDNGSEK0BO2VzA


4.  The MCRC website lists all the current Legislative District Chairman, the former 
Chair is NOT listed on the website. (see the MCRC website below) 
  
https://maricopagop.org/district-chairmen-2/ 
  
  
  
7. FACT:  The former chair failed to cooperate with the MCRC per LD3 bylaws. 

  
TRUTH:  The former Chair of LD3 violated The MCRC Bylaws Article II – Members, 
Section 4 – District Chairman #3 which states: “Cooperate with the MCRC 
Chairman” AND the LD3 Bylaws Article IV – ELECTED OFFICERS, Section 
3.  District Chairman #6 “Cooperating with the Maricopa County Republican 
Committee Chairman…” (see the censure below) 

  
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/er696qmolarkh5ddk5cp4/Maricopa-EGC-Votes-
for-New-Election-for-LD3-and-Censur -Czarny-Demanding-Her-
Resignation.docx?dl=0&rlkey=jb8xk8110p0yaq3yzikv0aj1e 
  
8. FACT:  The former Chair did not allow motions from the floor at a District Meeting. 

  
TRUTH:  The video from the 1/12/23 LD3 meeting shows the former Chair told PCs 
they were “Out of Order” for making a motion, for calling for a Parliamentary 
Inquiry, and for calling for a Point of Order.  The former Chair also, did NOT follow 
Roberts Rules of Order. (see video below) 
  
https://rumble.com/v261y7w-january-12-2023-maricopa-county-ld3-meeting-
unedited.html 
  
 

https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/4nRhudxoDjepJDkKrHJbr8zk2elPhoNpQzysigLOMW98h7Ljiq9k3UalO3cucR_NdiS1dYqYLWctWn3qEJhHrNgLYjL34dvJYsqnq3JRJW2UqIbigJRLyaqI_dfHwcCMamgxNFNNrSGdSxx6qj2O3_FTsEhi3JGpgJsSQTTY5Mb_NrsIt4O1o-2XbT7rgAOm4aAtJlWXvpfsBLvjtmTWDXY2G1__Rqv1h_2N9PMZDTbw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/e2VlfIp3m5v-wvrtp7shVT9qtYfbbwh6Zs1Mp3o22OsKx14IQ7lioCNHXWt3Y5PHIAcBR7Kr27UfJUEx6X_Nr-lHb3OlL6Jlhh9LXEsIU0qVS1e94LnNTlyz2le3QKkuRunBjt0xiz77pK0vVPTHfgGfzG6RfpZ2EAT5a6El2I9owGqnpnYGyUedcKOmx4XxZNm5ZZZww-bZGRFhxN6PRASUh2-4rEKkz2msDzgqKBg5KNFbbuedvg_vC5DDGrMKh2lN8F0OH6IkfAbSeUlUP7seY8yTFd9lh_HQd_Ar5nBaF92YOm9w00oHWOWBtbT8N5JRGsfoEfgsmtX7L6KaaxVO6SH8-085OhtmBc--QvA4CdvPxInBy4Y_OUSjkHpoI4H_isMhN2oSlpSDqNGhsLSyT9IuNN-qK6OCkBoIh_GdV2eUQW2SKLZKBOly2UvhGw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/e2VlfIp3m5v-wvrtp7shVT9qtYfbbwh6Zs1Mp3o22OsKx14IQ7lioCNHXWt3Y5PHIAcBR7Kr27UfJUEx6X_Nr-lHb3OlL6Jlhh9LXEsIU0qVS1e94LnNTlyz2le3QKkuRunBjt0xiz77pK0vVPTHfgGfzG6RfpZ2EAT5a6El2I9owGqnpnYGyUedcKOmx4XxZNm5ZZZww-bZGRFhxN6PRASUh2-4rEKkz2msDzgqKBg5KNFbbuedvg_vC5DDGrMKh2lN8F0OH6IkfAbSeUlUP7seY8yTFd9lh_HQd_Ar5nBaF92YOm9w00oHWOWBtbT8N5JRGsfoEfgsmtX7L6KaaxVO6SH8-085OhtmBc--QvA4CdvPxInBy4Y_OUSjkHpoI4H_isMhN2oSlpSDqNGhsLSyT9IuNN-qK6OCkBoIh_GdV2eUQW2SKLZKBOly2UvhGw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/e2VlfIp3m5v-wvrtp7shVT9qtYfbbwh6Zs1Mp3o22OsKx14IQ7lioCNHXWt3Y5PHIAcBR7Kr27UfJUEx6X_Nr-lHb3OlL6Jlhh9LXEsIU0qVS1e94LnNTlyz2le3QKkuRunBjt0xiz77pK0vVPTHfgGfzG6RfpZ2EAT5a6El2I9owGqnpnYGyUedcKOmx4XxZNm5ZZZww-bZGRFhxN6PRASUh2-4rEKkz2msDzgqKBg5KNFbbuedvg_vC5DDGrMKh2lN8F0OH6IkfAbSeUlUP7seY8yTFd9lh_HQd_Ar5nBaF92YOm9w00oHWOWBtbT8N5JRGsfoEfgsmtX7L6KaaxVO6SH8-085OhtmBc--QvA4CdvPxInBy4Y_OUSjkHpoI4H_isMhN2oSlpSDqNGhsLSyT9IuNN-qK6OCkBoIh_GdV2eUQW2SKLZKBOly2UvhGw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/pbmwJDTe7Mshn4H8O1MkkyLlxAVXnZn_Y6hw-9X1S0zPkTIb41XLpoaoWfqzpJjQymQPqwfovJoDF54GiXOqxU6T2e7QJTTWdKvieHfaaW-kdjsY315wKFcZ-RM84YM1DkhBKndaO9-JGjVOJxLQ516qnOGrcI0xJC1EBaq9CmweF18SDRCPMaEyNmmI9Ljji8lnhpQ6PAqR340Mx7-gM8YGKNxzjISpjy83nm4H2y4yk4Wjc5QA8wnKyGgQmcTRnBJ9VlH3TVn09IB3tLckEiQ0kYS1mFw
https://9hxsp.r.a.d.sendibm1.com/mk/cl/f/pbmwJDTe7Mshn4H8O1MkkyLlxAVXnZn_Y6hw-9X1S0zPkTIb41XLpoaoWfqzpJjQymQPqwfovJoDF54GiXOqxU6T2e7QJTTWdKvieHfaaW-kdjsY315wKFcZ-RM84YM1DkhBKndaO9-JGjVOJxLQ516qnOGrcI0xJC1EBaq9CmweF18SDRCPMaEyNmmI9Ljji8lnhpQ6PAqR340Mx7-gM8YGKNxzjISpjy83nm4H2y4yk4Wjc5QA8wnKyGgQmcTRnBJ9VlH3TVn09IB3tLckEiQ0kYS1mFw

